- 1 -
Limit value relay GS 1000
Voltage - current - resistance - Pt100 - thermocouple
Features
M 1 or 2 adjustable limit value relays
(SPDT contact)
M High or low alarm switchable
M Transmitter supply for 2-wire-sensors

0...200°C
- 4 - 08/00
Order code
1. 2. 3. 4.
GS1000 - - - -
1.
Limit values relays
1: 1 limit value relay
activation HI or LO
programmable
2: 2 limit values relay
activation HI or LO
programmable
factory setting ? HI ?
2.
True value output
1: 0...10V max. 10mA (default)
2: 0...20mA load #500Ω
3: 4...20mA load #500Ω
The current output can not be combined
with 2 limit value relays and  20mA trans-
mitter supply
(multi purpose device B)
3.
Supply voltage
0: 230V 50/60Hz
1: 115V 50/60Hz
4: 24V 50/60Hz
5: 20...28V DC with isolation
ripple voltage < 5%
4.
Measuring input / scale
10: Multipurpose device A
measuring range programmable by
DIP-switch:
0...10V, 0...5V, 0...2,5V
0...20mA; 4...20mA
resistance (Poti) min 1kΩ
max. 100kΩ
20: Multi purpose device B
supply for 2-wire transmitter
UA . 15V DC
measuring range programmable by
DIP-switch:
0...10V, 0...5V, 0...2,5V
0...20mA; 4...20mA
RTD - Pt100
535:     -50...50°C
536: 0...50°C
537: 0...100°C
535: 0...150°C
54: 0...200°C
55: 0...300°C
56: 0...400°C
57: 0...600°C
Thermocouple Fe-CuNi
61: 0...300°C
62: 0...450°C
63: 0...600°C
Thermocouple NiCr-Ni
71: 0...600°C
72: 0...900°C
73: 0...1200°C
Thermocouple PtRh-Pt
81: 0...1200°C
82: 0...1600°C
other ranges or scales on request